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TARIFF DECISION IJST No. S43--amtinued 
MlscJ!LLANBOUS 

Rates of Duty 

Goods 

No. 48 

Effective 
Part Con-
II cession 

Item No. Normal I Pref. Ref. Code From I To* 

Decisions Cancelled: 

H.O. 40.11.001 

H.O. 59.08.009 
WN 84.23.079 
H.O. 84.28.031 

AK 85.01.001 
AK 85.01.049 

AK 85.19.061 

PNEUMATIC ... FLAPS 
Pneumatic ... therefore: 

EXCLUDING ... materials: 
EXPLANATORY NOTES

(1) to (5) 
(6) Any ... symbol* 

PVC ... Bags 
Transmission ... clutches 
Weed ... thereof 

Single ... cleaners 
Uninterrupted ... viz: 

Emerson ... Deltec 
Printed ... types: 

MU 
RQSll 
RQ511 ... RSM14 

Dated at Wellington this 29th day of April 19.82. 

204037K 

916799B 
200344K 
206065F 
206066D 
206067B 
206068L 
91:8092D 

'917598K 

114064H 
114065F 
203164H 

P. J. McKONE, Comptroller of Customs. 

Notice Under the Regulations Act J9J6 

PURSUANT to the Regulations Act 1936, notice is hereby given of the making of regulations as under: 
Date Postage 

Authority for Enactment Title or Subject-matter Serial c,f Cash and 
;Number Enactment Price Pack-

aging 
Noxious Plants Act 1978 Noxious Plants (Cape Tulip) Order 1982 1982/102 26/4/82 30c 65c 
Sharemilking Agreements Act 1937 .. Sharemilking Agreements Order .1982 1982/103 26/4/82 .$1.35 $1.70 
Accident Compensation Act 1972 Accident Compensation (Private Hospital Treat- 1982/104 26/4/82 30c 65c 

ment) Regulations 1982 
Accident Compensation Act 1972 Accident Compensation 

Order 1982 
Motor Vehicles Levies 1982/105 .26/4/82 35c 70c 

Shipping and Seamen Act 1952 Shipping (Fees) Regulations 1982 1982/106 ,26/4/82 $1.05 $1.40 
Health Act 1956 Health (Diseases Communicated by Animals) 1982/107 26/4/82 30c 65c 

Regulations 1965, Amendment No. 2 
Shipping and Seamen Act 1952 Shipping (Construction Fees) Notice 1982 1982/108 26'/4/82 35c 70c 
Fisheries Act 1908 Freshwater Fisheries Regulations (West Coast and 1982/109 26/4/82 35c 70c 

Westland) Modification Notice 1982 
POSTAGE AND PACKAGING CHARGE: MAIL ORDERS 

If two or more copies ordered, the remittance should cover the cash pric-4 tnd the maximum cha,ge for the total value of purchases as follows: 
Total Value of Maximum Total Value of Maximum 

Purchases Charge Purchases Charge 
$ $ s s 

Up to 1.50 0.25 10.01 to 20;00 1.00 
1.51 to 5.00 0.30 20.01 to S0.00 2.00 
5.01 to 10.00 0.50 S0.01 to 100.00 3.00 

Copies can be bought or ordered by mail from Government Bookshops. Please quote title and serial number. Prices for quantities supplied 
on application. 

Government Bookshopsare located atHannaford Burton Building, Rutland Street (Private Bag,C.P.O.), Aucklandl; NorthernAutomobile 
Building, Alexandra Street (P.O. Box 857), Hamilton; Head Office, Mulgrave Street (Private Bag), Wellington 1; Wellington Trade 
Centre, Cubacade (Private Bag), Wellington 1; Avon House, 130 Oxford Terrace (Private Bag), Christchurch 1; T. and G. Building, Princes 
Street (P.O. Box 1104), Dunedin. 

P. D. HASSELBERG, Gavernment Printer. 


