## TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 543-continued MISCELLANEOUS

	¥	Goods			Rates of Duty		Part	Con-	Effective		
Port	Tariff Item No.					Normal	Pref.	II Ref.	cession Code	From	То*
Decisi	ons Cancelled	•									
Н.О.	40.11.001	PNEUMATICFLAPS Pneumatictherefore: EXCLUDINGmaterials		••	••		••		204037K		
		EXPLANATORY NOTE (1) to (5) (6) Anysymbol*	:S								
H.O.	59.08.009	PVCBags	• •	••			• •	1 /	916799E	••	
VN	84.23.079	Transmissionclutches		• •					200344K	• •	
I.O.	84.28.031	Weedthereof		• •			• •		206065F	••	• • • •
							• •		206066D	••	
					Ì	• • •	• •	1	206067B		
							• •		206068L		
١K	85.01.001	Singlecleaners	• •	• •	••	••	••		918092D	••	
٩K	85.01.049	Uninterruptedviz:	• •	• •	••	••	• •	1			1
		EmersonDeltec	• •	• •				1	917598K	• •	
١K	85.19.061	Printedtypes:	• •	• •	••	••	• •	1			1
		M11		• •	••				114064H	• •	
		RQS11	• •	• •				1	114065F	• •	
		RQ511RSM14							203164H	• •	

Dated at Wellington this 29th day of April 1982.

P. J. McKONE, Comptroller of Customs.

## Notice Under the Regulations Act 1936

Pursuant to the Regulations Act 1936, notice is hereby given of the making of regulations as under:

Authority for Enactment	Title or Subject-matter	Serial Number	Date of Enactment	Cash Price	Postage and Pack- aging
Noxious Plants Act 1978	Noxious Plants (Cape Tulip) Order 1982	1982/102	26/4/82	30c	65c
Sharemilking Agreements Act 1937	Sharemilking Agreements Order 1982	1982/103	26/4/82	\$1.35	\$1.70
Accident Compensation Act 1972	Accident Compensation (Private Hospital Treatment) Regulations 1982	1982/104	26/4/82	30c	65c
Accident Compensation Act 1972	Accident Compensation Motor Vehicles Levies Order 1982	1982/105	.26/4/82	35c	70c
Shipping and Seamen Act 1952	Shipping (Fees) Regulations 1982	1982/106	.26/4/82	\$1.05	\$1.40
Health Act 1956	Health (Diseases Communicated by Animals) Regulations 1965, Amendment No. 2	1982/107	26/4/82	30c	65c
Shipping and Seamen Act 1952	Shipping (Construction Fees) Notice 1982	1982/108	26/4/82	35c	70c
Fisheries Act 1908	Freshwater Fisheries Regulations (West Coast and Westland) Modification Notice 1982	1982/109	26/4/82	35c	70c

POSTAGE AND PACKAGING CHARGE: MAIL ORDERS

If two or more copies ordered, the remittance should cover the cash price and the maximum charge for the total value of purchases as follows:

Total Value of Purchases \$	Maximum Charge \$	Total Value of Purchases \$	Maximum Charge \$
Up to 1.50	0.25	10.01 to 20.00	1.00
1.51 to 5.00	0.30	20.01 to 50.00	2.00
5.01 to 10.00	0.50	50.01 to 100.00	3.00

Copies can be bought or ordered by mail from Government Bookshops. Please quote title and serial number. Prices for quantities supplied on application.

Government Bookshops are located at Hannaford Burton Building, Rutland Street (Private Bag, C.P.O.), Auckland 1; Northern Automobile Building, Alexandra Street (P.O. Box 857), Hamilton; Head Office, Mulgrave Street (Private Bag), Wellington 1; Wellington Trade Centre, Cubacade (Private Bag), Wellington 1; Avon House, 130 Oxford Terrace (Private Bag), Christchurch 1; T. and G. Building, Princes Street (P.O. Box 1104), Dunedin.

P. D. HASSELBERG, Government Printer.